
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:370
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
LPG PIPELINES
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total network of Liquefied Petroleum Gas(LPG) pipelines in the country at present and the quantity of LPG transported through these pipelines;

(b) whether the Government proposes to expand LPG pipelines network in the country; and;

(c) if so, the details thereof including the name of the agencies involved and the funds likely to be invested for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (Dr. M. VEERAPPA MOILY)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.370 BY SHRI
MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND MARCH, 2013 REGARDING LPG PIPELINES

(a) At present, the total network of Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) pipelines in the country is 2316 Km, the breakup of which is given below:

S.No. LPG Pipeline Network Capacity(MMTPA) Length(KMs)

1.  Jamnagar-Loni Pipeline, GAIL  2.5   1,415

2.  Vizag-Secunderabad Pipeline, GAIL 1.3   623

3.  Other pipelines (Gas Processing Unit 0.225   4
  (GPU) Vijaipur and GPU Gandhar to
  IOCL plants)

4.  Panipat-Jalandhar Pipeline, IOCL 0.480   274

During the year 2011-12, around 3.95 MMT LPG was transported through these pipelines.

(b) and (c) Yes, Madam. The details of expansion plans of LPG pipelines network by Public Sector oil companies along with estimated cost is given as under:-

Name of the New Pipeline/Expansion Estimated cost Length of the
Company       (rs Crore)  pipeline (Km)


Indian Oil Corporation Paradip-Haldia-Durgapur  913   710
Limited (IOCL)

GAIL(India) Limited Jamnagar-Loni(Augmentation) 2,000

Bharat Petroleum Mahul-Uran   276.83   29
Corporation Limited
(BPCL)

Hindustan Petroleum (i) Uran-Chakan/Shikrapur 309.82   164.5
Corporation Limited (ii) Mangalore-Yediyur-Mysore 660   397
(HPCL)   -Solur

 Cost is to be shared by HPCL and BPCL

PNGRB has not yet issued final acceptance of Central Government authorization.
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